Wheatland Township, Will County Office of the Clerk

4232 Tower Court, Naperville, Illinois 60564 (630) 717-0092

LEGAL NOTICE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

Notice is hereby given to the legal voters, residents of the Town of Wheatland in the County of Will and State of Illinois, that the Annual Town Meeting of said Town will take place on Tuesday, April 8, 2025, being the second Tuesday of said month, at the hour of 7:00P.M. at the Wheatland Township Building, located at 4232 Tower Court, Naperville, Illinois 60564 for the transaction of the miscellaneous business of the said town; and after a Moderator having been elected, will proceed to hear and consider report(s) of officers, and decide on such measures as may, in pursuance of law, come before the meeting; and especially to consider and decide the following:

AGENDA ANNUAL TOWN MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 8, 2025 at 7:00pm

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
 - TOWNSHIP CLERK
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ELECTION OF MODERATOR
 - OATH OF OFFICE
- 4. DISCUSSION ON THE SUPERVISOR'S ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
- 5. REPORTS FROM TOWNSHIP ELECTED OFFICIALS
- 6. HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER'S REPORT
- 7. OLD BUSINESS
 - DISCUSSION/APPROVAL OF APRIL 9, 2024 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING MINUTES
- 8. NEW BUSINESS
 - SET TIME FOR APRIL 14, 2026 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING
- 9. PUBLIC COMMENT

POSTED IN THE THREE MOST PUBLIC PLACES OF THE TOWNSHIP AS ORDERED BY THE WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD AT THE MARCH 13, 2025 MEETING AT:

- I. Wheatland Township Building, 4232 Tower Court, Naperville, Illinois 60564
- II. Fry Family YMCA 95th Street, 2120 W. 95th Street, Naperville, Illinois 60564
- III. 95th Street Naperville Public Library, 3015 Cedar Glade Drive, Naperville, Illinois 60564
 ANITA LISKEY, TOWNSHIP CLERK
 WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP